FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF
CONTACT: CHUCK WALSH (830) 644-1077 or cwalshiwmailer.fsu.cdu

DATED: SEPTEMBER 12, 2004

NEWCOMER BLIXT LEADS SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM AT BANK OF
TENNESSEE INTERCOLLEGIATE

JONESBOROUGH, Tenn. — Florida State University freshman Jonas Blixt shot a three-over par 75 in Sunday’s final round
of the Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate at the Ridges Golf and Country Club and finished in a tie for 35th place in the individual
standings to lead the Seminoles in their first event of the fall season. Playing in his first collegiate event Blixt finished six-over par to
lead the quintet of Seminoles in the event with a three-over par score of 222.

Tennessee won the team title as the Vols carded the best single-round team score -- an eight-under par 280 — of the
tournament in the final round to beat TCU by four strokes. The Vols are ranked No. 30 in the preseason poll by Golfweek Magazine.
Clemson, ranked second in the nation, finished in third in the team standings seven strokes behind Tennessee and four behind TCU.
Phillip Pettitt of Tennessee won the individual title with an eight-under par score of 208 for the three-round event. Florida State

finished 15" in the team standings.

Blixt (Nassjo, Sweden) played well in his first event as a Seminole with a three-over par 75 in the final round. He again
played very consistently as he finished 13 of the 18 holes during the round at par or better. He birdied two holes and was in
contention to shoot an even par score before carding bogies on three of the final four holes of the day. Still, he played the final two
rounds at one over par after carding a two-under par 70 in the second round.

Sophomore Bradley Ruch (Louisville, Ky.) enjoyed the best round of the third day for the Seminoles as he carded a two-
under par 70. Ruch came within one stroke of tying his career-best single round score — a 69 in the second round of the spring 2004
Atlanta Intercollegiate. Ruch played the final 36 holes of the event in one-under par total of 143.

Junior Adam Wallace (Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.) finished tied for 50" in the individual standings after tying his career-best
effort over 36 holes (145) during the first two days of the tournament. Senior Matt Adcock (Apopka, Fla.) finished tied for 59" and
senior Mark Sestilio (Punta Gorda, Fla.) finished in 790 place.

Florida State continues its four-event fall schedule at the Mason Rudolph Collegiate Championship at the Golf Club of
Tennessee in Nashville Sept. 27-28.

Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate at the Ridges/Sept. 11-12, 2004/Par 72
The Ridges Golf and Country Club/Jonesborough, Tenn. (final results)

T15/15 Florida State 304 286 301 891
T35 Jonas Blixt 77 70 75 222
T42 Bradley Ruch 80 73 70 223
T50 Adam Wallace 72 73 79 224
T59 Matt Adcock 75 70 81 226
79 Mark Sestilio 85 79 77 241

Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate at the Ridges/Sept. 11-12, 2004/Par 72
The Ridges Golf and Country Club/Jenesborough, Tenn. (final results)

i Tennessee 854 9. Virginia 880
2. TCU 857 1. North Carolina 883
%, Clemson 861 Duke 883
4. Oklahoma 870 12. Kansas 884
5. Wake Forest 871 13, Virginia Tech 885
6. Louisiana State 873 E. Tennessee State 885
7 South Carolina 879 i5 Florida State 891
Alabama 879
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Tennessee sweeps team, individual honors
at the Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate at The Ridges

For Immediate Release
Contact: Michael White (423) 439-4220

JOHNSON CITY, Tenn. (September 12, 2004) — Tennessee’s Philip Pettitt may be a freshman, but he
certainly looked like a savvy veteran in the final round of his first collegiate event Sunday at the Bank of
Tennessee Intercollegiate at The Ridges.

Pettitt posted a final round 67 and finished at 8-under-par (69-72-67=208), capturing the individual
championship while also powering the Volunteers to the team title. Pettitt ended his round on No. 18 with an
exciting 18-foot birdie putt that put an explanation point on the Tennessee triumph.

‘I knew the tournament was close, and once | heard the cheer when it went in, | knew the putt was
probably a little more important than | thought,” Pettitt said. "I was in play all weekend with my driver and | was
putting the ball well the whole tournament. That was the difference for me.”

Pettitt held off Oklahoma’s Anthony Kim by two strokes for the victory, while the Volunteers bested TCU
by three strokes for the team title. Kim, who is a sophomore this season, won the Phil Mickelson award last
season, which goes to the top freshman in the country. Pettitt said winning that award is his goal this year.

“It's still early and there’s a lot of season left, but that is one of my goals,” Pettitt said. “My summer was
not the greatest, but this certainly was nice.”

East Tennessee State, the host team, entered the tournament without two of its best players —
sophomore Rhys Davies and freshman Cian McNamara, who were playing internationally back in Scotland —
and finished the tournament tied for 13™ Despite that placing, ETSU head coach Fred Warren was encouraged
by his team's play, especially in the final round.

‘I think we finished on a high note,” Warren said. ‘| saw some good things from our team, especially
from some guys who got to play this weekend since Rhys and Cian were out. We have a better team this year
and | think we're going to be much more competitive. Hosting this event always helps us in the long run.”

For ETSU, senior Cennydd Mills (Cardiff, Wales) led the way by finishing tied for 10" at even-par, while
freshman Gareth Shaw (Lisburn, Northern Ireland) finished tied for 25" at 3-over.

Bank of Tennessee Intercoliegiate

At The Ridges Golf and Country Club
Sept. 11-12, 2004

Team Results

1. Tennessee 282-292-280=854 -10
2, TCU 288-288-283=857 -7
3. Clemson 28B-288-287=861 -3
4 Ckighoma 280-282-288=870 48
5 Wake Forest 293-285-283=871 +7
6. LSU 298-282-293=873 +9
T7. South Carolina 301-287-291=879 +15
T7. Alabama 288-298-293=879 +15
9. Virginia 290-293-297=880 +18
T10. North Carolina 295-294-294=883 +19
T10. Duke 294-296-293=883 +19
12. Kansas 301-290-293=884 +20
T13. ETSU 297-296-292=885 +21
T13. Virginia Tech 291-299-295=885 +21

-~ www, HTSUBucs.com -



15. Florida State
Individual Results
1. Philip Pettitt, Tennessee
2. Anthony Kim, Oklahoma
T3. Brian Duncan, Clemson
T3. Webb Simpson, W.Forest
5. Nathan Smith,
ETSU Results
T10. Cennydd Mills
T25. Gareth Shaw
T59. Jeremy Hobson
T59. Stephen Arnoid
T68. Andrew Paduch

304-286-301=891 +27

69-72-67=208 -8
68-68-74=210 -6
68-69-74=211 -5
68-70-73=211 -5
70-74-88=212 -4

72-71-73=216 E
75-70-74=219 +3
78-78-70=226 +10
72-78-76=226 +10
78-77-75=230 +14

- www. ETS5UBucs.conr -



Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges

The Ridges Golfand C.C.

\ GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Jonesborough, TN

. . Mark Lacsch
Championship Tees

Dates: Sep 11 — Sep 12 COPYRIGHT 9 2004, All Rights Reserved. Golfstat
rank team scores

I Tennessee. Univ. of 282 292 280 854 ~10

2 TCU 286 288 283 857 -7

3 Clemson 286 288 287 861 -3

4 Oklahoma, U. of 290 282 298 870 +6

5 Wake Forest Univ. 293 285 293 871 +7

6 Louisiana State U. 298 282 293 873 +9

T7 South Carolina 301 287 291 879  +I5
T7 Alabama, U. of 288 298 293 879 +15

9 Virginia, U, of 290 293 297 880  +16

T10  North Carolina 295 294 294 883 +19
T10  Duke University 294 296 293 883  +19
12 Kansas, U. of 301 290 293 884 +20
T13  Virginia Tech 291 299 295 885  +21
T13  East Tennessee St 297 296 292 885 +21
I5  Florida State Univ, 304 286 301 891 +27

Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges



Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges

The Ridges Golf and C.C.
Jonesborough, TN
Championship Tees

Dates: Sep 11— Sep 12

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch
COPYRIGHT © 2004, All Rights Reserved. Golfstat

starf  finish
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Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges

player school

Phifip Pettitt Tennessee, Univ. of 69 72
Anthony Kim Oklahoma, U. of 68 68
Brian Duncan Clemson 68 69
Webb Simpson Wake Forest Univ. 68 70
Nathan Smith Duke University 70 74
Jack Ferguson Clemson 70 72
Colby Beckstrom TCU 7170
Thomas Hagler Alabama. U of 69 77
Heath West Louisiana State U, 72 71
Lloyd Campbel Tennessee, Univ. of 32
Brent Delahoussaye Clemson 72 75
Cennydd Mills East Tennessce St 72 71
Drew Pigg TCU 69 70
Jolhn Scott Rattan Tennessee, Univ. of 68 78
David Skinns Tennessee, Univ. of 74 70
Martin Ureta North Carolina 71 74
Kevin Ward Kansas, U. of 71 71
Chris Wells Louisiana State U. 77 68
Scott Wise Virginia Tech 73 70
Franklin Corpening * TCU 7175
Carlos Del Moral Oklahoma, U. of 717
1.3 Killeen TCU 7275
Scan Moore Wake Forest Univ. 75 73
Michacl Quagliano Duke University 71 72
Alex Hamilton South Carolina 74 71
Drew Laning TCU 74 73
Kevin O’Connell Virginia, U. of 172
Kyle Reifers Wake Forest Univ. 7471
Garret Runion Louisiana State U. 7470
East Tennessee St 7570

West Streib * South Carolina 7z 74
Ryan Sypnicwski nia Tech 73 71
Tyler Docking Kansas, U. of 78 73
Mark Harrell Alabama, U. of 7375
Jonas Blixt Florida State Univ. 77 70
Matt Crenshaw North Carolina 74 75
Eirik Johansen South Carolina 76 71
74 74

7475

scores
67 208
74 210
74 211
73 211
68 212
71 213
73 214
68 214
72 213
71 216
69 216
73 216
77 216
70 216
72 216
7t 216
74 216
71 216
73 216
72 218
76 218
71 218
70 218
75 218
74 219
72 219
76 219
74 219
75 219
74 219
73 219
75 219
73 221
73 221
75 222
73 222
7% 222
74 222
73
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T75
T69
T58
T64
T51

Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges

T59
T59

Brad Tilley
Brandon Aydlett
Martin Catalioto
Fernando Figueroa
Dan Gabel
Jonathan Jackson
Chris McCartin
Bradley Ruch
Robert Svensson
Phillip Bryan
Brodie Flanders
Joel Kraner
Adam Wallace
Carter Henderson
Warren Thomas
Jake Thompson
Lance Walker
Chad Wilcox *
Matt Adcock
Stephen Arnold
Jeremy Hobson
Ross McGowan
Stephen Poole
Michac! Schachner
Gary Woodland
Chad Fultz

Mark Perry

Tom Lefcbvre
Josh Moorc

Will Oldham
Andrew Paduch
Jeff Riemann
Alex Wilson
Craig Luric

Doug Manchester

Barrett Martens

Joseph Svk

& Sestilic

Marco Trejos *

Brandon Skeen *

Virginia, U, of
Louistana State U.
Clemson

North Carolina
Virginia. U. of
North Carolina
Wake Forest Univ.
Florida State Univ.
South Carolina
Oklahoma, U. of
Oklahoma, U. of
Virginta Tech
Florida State Univ.
Virginia, U. of
South Carolina
South Carolina
Alabama, U. of
Wake Forest Univ.
Florida State Univ.
East Tennessee St.
East Tennessee St.
Tennessee, Univ. of
Clemson

Duke Untversity
Kansas, U. of
Virginta Tech
Virginia, U. of
Duke University
North Carolina
Virginia Tech

East Tennessce St.
Louisiana Statc U.
Duke University
Oklahoma, U. of
Wake Forest Univ.
Kansas, U. of

East Tennesses St
Alabarm, U of
Florida State Univ,
East Tenncssee St

Tennessee, Univ. of

80

74
83
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Bank of Tennessee (@ The Ridges

The Ridges Golf and C.C.

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Jonesborough, TN

Mark Lacsch

Championship Tees ) )
COPYRIGHT € 2004, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Dates: Sep {1~ Sep 12
finish school SCOICS

1 Tennessee, Univ. of 282 292 280 854

1 Philip Pettitt 69 72 67 208
T10 David Skinns 74 70 72 216
T10 John Scott Rattan 68 78 70 216
T10 Lloyd Campbell 73 7271 216
T59 Ross McGowan 72 82 72 226
2 U 286 288 283 857

T7 Colby Beckstrom 71 70 73 214
T10 Drew Pigg 69 70 77 216
T20 J.J. Killeen 72 75 71 218
T25 Drew Laning 74 73 72 219
T35 David Schultz 78 77 67 222
3 Clemson 286 288 287 86l

T3 Brian Duncan 68 69 74 211
6 Jack Ferguson 70 72 71 213
T10 Brent Delahoussaye 72 75 69 216
T42 Martin Catalioto 78 72 73223
T59 Stephen Poole 76 76 74 226
4 Oklahoma, U. of 290 282 298 870

2 Anthony Kim 68 68 74 210
T20 Carlos Del Moral 71 71 76 218
T50 Brodic Flanders 3 68 73 224
T50 Phillip Bryan 74 75 75 224
74 Craig Luric 77 79 76 232

3 Wake Forest Univ. 293 285 293 &7

T3 Webb Simpson 68 70 73 211
T20 Sean Moore 75 73 700 218
T25 Kyle Reifers 74T 74 219
T4z Chris MeCartin 76 7t 76 223
T75 Doug Manchester 78 76 79 233

Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges
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Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges

Louisiana State U. 298

Heath West 72
Chris Wells 77
Garrett Runion 74
Brandon Aydlen 75
Jeff Riemann 80
South Carolina 301
Alex Hamilton 74
Eirik Johansen 76
Robert Svensson 76
Warren Thomas 81
Jake Thompson 75
Alabama, U. of 288
Thomas Hagler 69
Mark Harrell 73
Clint Provost 74
Lance Walker 72
Joseph Sykora 77
Virginia, U. of 290
Kevin O’Connell 71
Brad Tilley 73
Dan Gabel 79
Carter Henderson 75
Mark Perry 71
North Carolina 295
Martin Ureta 71
Matt Crenshaw 74
Jonathan Jackson 75
Fernando Figucroa 75
Josh Moore 80
Duke University 294
Nathan Smith 70
Michae! Quagliano 71
Michael Schachner 78
Tom Lefebvre 75
Alex Wilson 79

293
72
76
73
72

294

297
76
73

78
77

294

73
76
75
75
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880
219
222
223
225
229

883
216
222
223
223
230



12 Kansas, U. of 301 290 293 884

TI10 Kevin Ward 71 71 74 216
33 Tyler Docking ®73 70 221
T35 Andrew Price 74 74 74 222
T59 Gary Woodland 78 72 76 226
T75 Barrett Martens 82 76 75 233
TI3 Virginia Tech 291 299 2935 885
T10 Scott Wise 73 70 73 216
T25 Ryan Sypnicwski 73 71 75 219
Ts50 Joel Kraner 73 79 72 224

66 Chad Fultz 72 80 75 227
T68 Will Oldham 73 79 78 230
Ti3 East Tennessee St. 297 296 292 885
TI0 Cennydd Mills 72 71 73 216
T25 Gareth Shaw 75 70 74 219
T59 Jeremy Hobson 78 78 70 226
T59 Stephen Arnold 72 78 76 226
T6R Andrew Paduch 78 77 75 230

is Florida State Univ. 304 286 301 891
T3S Jonas Blixt 77 70 75 222
T42 Bradley Ruch 80 73 70 223
T50 Adam Wallace 72 73 79 224
T59 Matt Adcock 75 70 &1 226

79 Mark Sestilio 85 79 77 241

Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges



Bank of Tennessee (@ The Ridges

The Ridges Golf and C.C.
Jonesborough, TN
Championship Tees

Mark Laesch

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Dates” Sep 11 ~ Sep 12 COPYRIGHT © 2004, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par 5 Scoring
D. Skinns Tennessee 283 -2 A, Kim Oklahoma 383 -5 J. Ferguson Clemson 433 ~§
N. Smith Duke 283 -2 P. Pettitt Tennessee 387 -4 K. Ward Kansas 442 -7
D. Schultz 7w 292 - F. Corpening TCU 390 -3 M. Ureta N Carolina 442 -7
C. Beckstrom Ty 292 -1 L. Campbell Tennessee 393 =2 C. Del Moral Oklahoma 442 -7
D. Pigg TCU 292 -~ B. Duncan Clemson 393 =2 D. Gabetl Virginia 450 -6
J. Ferguson Clemson 292 -1 W. Simpson Wk. Forest 393 -2 H. West LSU 4358 -3
M. Crenshaw N Carolina 292 1 C. Provost Alabama 4.00 E B. Delahoussaye Clemson 458 -5
W. Simnpson Wk. Forest 292 -1 C. Mills E Tenn. St 4.00 E B. Tilley Virginia 458 -5
B. Duncan Clemson 3.00 E A, Price Kansas 4.00 E D. Laning TCU 458 -5
K. Reifers Wk. Forest 3.00 E R. Svensson S Carolina 4.00 E P. Pettitt Tennessee 438 -5
T. Docking Kansas 3.00 E T. Hagler Alabama 4.00 E C. Wells LSU 467 4
R. Sypnicwski Va. Tech 3.00 E G. Shaw E Tenn. St 4.00 E B. Ruch Florida St 467 —4
C. Wilcox Wk. Forest 3.00 E G. Runion LSU 4.00 E 1. Blixt Florida St 467 4
C. Wells LSU 3.00 E J. Kraner Va. Tech 4.03  +1 M. Harrell Alabama 467 —4
P. Pettitt Tennessce 3.08 41 N. Smith Duke 403 +] A. Wallace Florida St 467 —4
M. Urcta N Carolina 3.08  +l S. Wise Va. Tech 4.03  +1 C. Beckstrom TCU 467 -4
M. Schachner Duke 3.08 41 J. Rattan Tenncssec 4.07 2 E. Johansen S Carolina 467 -4
C. McCartin Wk. Forest 3.08  +1 W. Streib S Carolina 4.07 +2 A. Kim Oklahoma 467 —4
T. Hagler Alabama 3.08  +I M. Quagliano Duke 4.07 42 S. Moore Wk. Forest 467 —4
F. Figuecroa N Carolina 3.08  +1 P. Bryan Oklahoma 410 +3 R. McGowan Tennessee 467 ~4
W. Streib S Carolina 3.08  +1 J. Jackson N Carolina 4.10  +3 M. Catalioto Clemson 467 —4
J. Killeen TCU 3.08  +] D. Skinns Tennessee 4.10  +3 C. Mills E Tenn. St 475 -3
Eagles Birdies Pars
M. Crenshaw N Carolina I N. Smith Duke 17 D. Skinns Tennessce 39
S. Wise Va. Tech i P. Pettitt Tennessce 15 C. Beckstrom TCU 39
D. Gabel Virginia I D. Pigg TCU 13 M. Schachner Duke 39
H. West LSU 1 A. Kim Oklahoma 13 M. Urcta N Carolina 3%
M. Harrell Alabama 1 C. Del Moral Oklahoma 13 F. Figucroa N Carolina 38
B. Delahoussaye Clemson 1 L. Campbell Tenncssce 12 B. Duncan Clemson 38
K. Ward Kansas i T. Hagler Alabama 12 C. Mills E Tenn. St 38
T. Docking Kansas I C. Henderson Virginia 12 W. Simpson Wk. Forest 37
B. Flanders Oklahoma 1 J. Ferguson Clemson 12 T. Hagler Alabama 36
G. Runion LSU 1 S. Wise Va. Tech 1 J. Rattan Tennessce 36
J. Killeen TCU 1t W. Oldham Va. Tech 36
B. Duncan Clemson [§ C. Wells LSU 36
1 Jackson N Carolina it P. Bryan Oklahoma
W. Strapson i C. MeCartin Wk. Forest
K. O Connell 1 M. Quag Duke
O Wells it S M Wk, Forest 35
. Laning G A Hamilton S Caroling 35
F. Corpening TCU 10 W, Sucib S Carolina 35
. Shaw E Tenn. St 10 A Kim Okiahoma 35
A. Wallace Florida St o R. Svensson S Carolina 35
5. Moore Wk. Forest 10 H. West LSU 35
B. Tilley Virginia 10 C. Fultz Va. Tech 35

Bank of Tennessee @ The Ridges




